Date: 03-07-2012

BPDB's Local Tender Notice								
বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন								
1	Ministry/Division Minis		stry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power					
2	Agonov	Divis						
3	Agency Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Power Development Board.						
4	Procuring entity rode		Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Not used at present.					
5	Procuring entity district	Dhak						
6	Invitation for		oly of ACSR DOG Conductor.					
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.		126/EREUDP/DOG/Ctg./2012-2013.					
8	Date		7-2012.					
	INFORMATION	00-0	1-2012.					
9	Procurement method		Open tendering method (One Envelop).					
	DING INFORMATION		Open tendening method (One Envelop).					
10	Budget and source of funds		GOB (Local).					
11	Development partners (if applicable)		Not applicable.					
	TICULAR INFORMATION	,,,,,	riot applicable.					
12	Project/programme code	(if	Not applicable.					
188.33	applicable)	3.55						
13	Project/programme name	(if	EREUDP Chittagong.					
Davies:	applicable)	-9.000						
14	Tender package No.		PG-3.					
15	Tender package name		Supply of ACSR DOG Conductor.					
16	Tender publication date		08/07/2012.					
17	Tender selling date		10/07/2012 to 12/08/2012.					
18	Tender closing date and time		13/08/2012 at 11.00am (Tender receive any day					
	200 201 201		before 13/08/2012 during office hour).					
19	Tender opening date and time		13/08/2012 at 11.30am.					
20	Name & address of the office(s)		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building					
	Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne		(9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.					
	Selling tender document (principa	al)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building					
0 8			(9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.					
	Selling tender document (others)		Not applicable.					
	Receiving tender document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building					
			(9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.					
	Opening tender document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building					
04	Discolded West of		(9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.					
21	Place/date/time of pre-ter	nder	N/A.					

Supply of ACSR DOG | BPDB's Project Store Conductor-110Km at Agrabad, Ctg PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

meeting

services

(BDT)

Lot

No.

Biddyut/Jana-26(4)/9/7/12

Ministry/Division

Invitation for

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity code

Procuring entity district

Eligibility of tenderer

Identification of lot

and Ash Division

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

PORCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-07(4)/4/7/12

GD-2765

Validity of tender and tender security

Designation of official inviting tender

26

Lot

Agency

GD-2801

26

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief description of goods or works

Brief description of related

Identification of lot

Eligibility of tenderer

contract signing Abul Baser Khan. Name of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-Tel: +88 02 9550532 Fax: +88 02 7126151 Contact details of official inviting

Local manufacturer.

of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

Price of tender document | Tk 2,000.00 (two thousand) only as Pay-Order (non-

Location of delivery

Supply of ACSR DOG Conductor.

refundable) from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour

Tender

security

amount in Tk

3,30,000.00

Notification of award and signing of the contract will be executed after having ADP allocation for the year 2012-2013 for EREUDP, Chittagong. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> Abul Baser Khan Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Completion time

in weeks/months

120 days from

date of

BPDB's International Tender Notice "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি

यायशास कस्त्रम
Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.
Bangladesh Power Development Board.
Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
Not used at present.
Dinajpur.
Procurement of Fly Ash Slurry Pump, Bottom Ash Slurry Pump

& Ash Water Recovery Pump for Coal and Ash Division of

Barapukuria Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant, BPDB.

Barapukuria, Dinajpur. Pur-418/2012. Invitation for tenders Ref. No. 28.06.2012. Date **KEY INFORMATION** Open Tendering Method (One Stage two Envelope). Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** BPDB's Revenue Budget. Budget and source of funds Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTIULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) Not applicable. Project/programme name (if applicable) Not applicable. GS 23 (FY 2011-12). Tender package No. Procurement of Fly Ash Slurry Pump, Bottom Ash Slurry Pump Tender package name & Ash Water Recovery Pump for Coal and Ash Division of

Barapukuria Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant, BPDB Barapukuria, Dinajpur. Tender publication date 28.06.2012 10.07.2012 to 27.08.2012 during the office hours. Tender selling date 28.08.2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before Tender closing date and time 28/08/2012 during office hour). 28.08.2012 at 11.30am. Tender opening date and time Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Name & address of the office Motiiheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (principal) Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor)

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Note applicable. Selling tender document (other) Receiving tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Opening tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

As per tender document. Procurement of Fly Ash Slurry Pump, Bottom Ash Slurry Pump Brief description of goods or works & Ash Water Recovery Pump for Coal and Ash Division of Barapukuria Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant, BPDB Barapukuria, Dinajpur. Brief description of related services Price of tender document (BDT)

BDT. 3,000.00 (three thousand) as a Pay-Order (nonrefundable) of any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Validity of Location Tender security amount in USD or shipment

BDT USD. 1,500.00 or Procurement of Fly Ash Slurry Barapukuria Coal

180 days from Fired Thermal Power BDT. 1,20,000.00 Pump, Bottom Ash Slurry Pump & the date of Ash Water Recovery Pump for Coal opening of L/C BPDB. Plant, Barapukuria, Dinajpur 120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred fortyeight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender. Abul Baser Khan.

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Tel: + 88 02 9550532, Fax. + 88 02 7126151 Any tender received by the Purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender, to annul

the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time

prior to contract award.

Abul Baser Khan Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

বাংলাদেশ লোক-প্রশাসন

প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র

সাভার, ঢাকা-১৩৪৩

নং-০৫.০১.২৬৭২.১২৫.১৮.১৫১.০১-১২৫৯ তারিখ: ২৪/৫/২০১২ বাংলাদেশ লোক-প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্রের মূল্যায়ন কর্মকর্তা জনাব ব্যোমকেশ তালুকদার-এর বিরুদ্ধে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) মোতাবেক পলায়নের অভিযোগে বিভাগীয় মামলার-প্রথম কারণ দর্শানোর

যেহেতু বাংলাদেশ লোক-প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্রের মূল্যায়ন কর্মকর্তা জনাব ব্যোমকেশ তালুকদার-এর বিরুদ্ধে কেন্দ্রের কর্মচারী চাকুরী প্রবিধানমালা-১৯৯২ এর ৩৫ (গ) প্রবিধি মোতাবেক পলায়নের অভিযোগে কেন্দ্রের ১১/০৭/২০১১ তারিখের বিপিএটিসি/কপ্র/ব১-১০৭১/২০১১-৪৮ সংখ্যক স্মারকমূলে বিভাগীয় মামলা রুজু করা হয় এবং

যেহেতু রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলার পত্র আপনার কর্মস্থল, বর্তমান ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হলে আপনাকে না পাওয়ায় পত্র বিতরণ করা সম্ভব হয়নি। যেহেতু উপর্যুক্ত পত্রের বরাতে আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত অভিযোগ তদন্ত করার প্রয়োজনীয়তা অনুভূত হয় এবং আনীত অভিযোগ তদন্তের জন্য কেন্দ্রের ১৫/১২/২০১২ তারিখের বিপিএটিসি/কপ্র/ব ১-৫৮৮/২০১১-৯৩২ সংখ্যক স্মারকে পরিচালক জনাব মো: তৌহিদ হাসনাত খানকে তদন্তকারী কর্মকর্তা নিয়োগ করা হয় এবং

যেহেতু তদন্তকারী কর্মকর্তা রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলার বিষয় যথাযথভাবে তদন্তপূর্বক নিস্পত্তির লক্ষ্যে আপনার কর্মস্থল, বর্তমান ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় পুনরায় পত্র প্রেরণ করেন। কিন্তু সেক্ষেত্রেও আপনার অবস্থান কোথায় তা কেউ না জানার কারণে আপনার পত্র কেউ গ্রহণ করেননি যার দরুণ রুজুকৃত বিভাগীয় মামলার তদন্ত কার্য তদন্তকারী কর্মকর্তা সম্পন্ন করতে পারেননি; এবং যেহেতু বিপিএটিসি কর্মচারী চাকরি প্রবিধানমালা-১৯৯২ এর বর্ণিত বিধিতে

ডিজারশন এর অভিযোগে 'পলাতক' বিবেচিত ব্যক্তি কর্তৃক ডাকে প্রেরিত অভিযোগনামা গৃহীত না হলে অন্য কোন পদ্ধতিতে তা জারি করার ব্যবস্থা বর্ণিত না থাকায় এবং বিপিএটিসি (সাধারণ) বিধিমালা-১৯৮৭ এর বিধি ২৪: অনুলিখিত বিষয়-অনুযায়ী কেন্দ্রের জন্য নির্দিষ্টভাবে উল্লিখিত হয় নাই এইরূপ বিষয়ে তদুদ্দেশ্যে বিধান প্রণীত না হওয়া পর্যন্ত কেন্দ্রে সরকারি অফিসে অনুসূত বিধান ও পদ্ধতি অনুসরণ করতে হবে: এবং যেহেতু আপনার উপর্যুক্ত আচরণ কেন্দ্রের কর্মচারী চাকুরী প্রবিধানমালা-

১৯৯২ এর ৩৫ (খ) ও ৩৫ (গ) প্রবিধি মোতাবেক যথাক্রমে অসদাচরণ ও পলায়নের এবং সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) মোতাবেক পলায়নের সামিল: এক্ষণে সেহেতু সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ ১৯৭৯ এর ৪(এ)

ধারা মোতাবেক কেন আপনার বিরুদ্ধে ব্যবস্থা নেয়া হবে না তার কারণ এ নোটিশ প্রাপ্তির ৫ (পাঁচ) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে দর্শাবার জন্য নির্দেশ দেয়া হলো। আপনি ব্যক্তিগত শুনানি প্রদান করতে চান কিনা তাও বর্ণিত কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে একই সাথে জানাবেন। সংশ্লিষ্ট তদন্ত প্রতিবেদনের অনুলিপি আপনার অবগতির জন্য এতদসংগে দেয়া হলো। সংযুক্তি: তদন্ত প্রতিবেদন।

এ জেড এম শফিকুল আলম

Mr Byomkesh Talukder 399 13th Street West Cornwal, Ontario K6J5LI

বৰ্তমান ঠিকানা:

Canada স্থায়ী ঠিকানা: Mr Byomkesh Talukder

C/o Pratul Chandra Talukder Bharatoswari Homes, Mirzapur Tangail

GD-2814

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Development of Union Connecting Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district) LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/UCRIDP:GC/V-06/2011/513 Date: 08-07-2012

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of LGRD & Co-operative/ Local Government Division.	
2	Agency	8	Local Government Engineering Department.	
3	Procuring entity name	*	Project Director, Development of Union Connecting Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district).	
4	Invitation reference No. & date	÷	Memo No. LGED/PD/UCRIDP:GC/V- 06/2011/513 Date: 08-07-2012.	
5	Invitation for	*	Procurement of Pay Loader (Front & Wheel Load).	
KEY	INFORMATION	•	the constant of the constant o	
6	Procurement method	:	National open tender method (NOTM).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
7	Budget & source of fund	1:	Government of Bangladesh (GOB).	

Development partners (if Not applicable. applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Development of Union Connecting Project name & code No. Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district) & Code No. 8121. Procuring entity district Dhaka. LGED/PD/UCRIDP:GC/OTM/PG-Package No. & date 01/2012 07 August, 2012 up to 5.00pm. Tender last selling date Tender closing date and 08 August, 2012 up to 3.00pm. 08 August, 2012 up to 4:00pm. Tender opening date & Name & address of the Project Director, Development of official inviting tender Connecting Road Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district).

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of the tenderer The tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods & related services. Brief description of goods Procurement of 1 (one) No. Pay Loader (Front & Wheel Load). Taka 2000.00 (two thousand) only Price of tender document (non-refundable). Place, date and time of Pre-tender meeting will not be held. pre-tender meeting Money will be submitted Taka Amount of tender security 2,50,000.00 (two lac fifty thousand) only in the form of Bank Guarantee, Bank Draft or Pay Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Project Director, UCRIDP:GC(C&C), LGED, Dhaka.

Development of Union Connecting tender document Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district). Office of the Project Director, Name & address of Development of Union Connecting receiving tender document Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district, LGED Bhaban (8th Level), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

120 days.

Office of the Project Director.

Tender validity period

tender proceedings.

GD-2785

Name & address of selling

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Md. Shah Alam. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official Project Director, Development of Connecting inviting tender Union Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district). Tel. No. 88-8117542, Mob: Contact details of official Email: 01720071599, inviting tender pd.gccp@lged.gov.bd The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the

> Md. Shah Alam Project Director

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, Dhaka Tel.: 9568132, Fax: 880-2-7126151

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Memo No. Pur-406/2012/54

Amendment No.1

Time Extension Against Tender Enquiry No. Pur-406/2012 dated 21-05-2012

Tender invited for Procurement of Spares for Bheramara Power Station, BPDB, Kushtia vide Memo. No. Pur-406/2012 dated 21-05-2012 is hereby amended as follows:

SI. No.	& date	Description	Existing	Amended as
		Tender selling date (Tender Notice Sl. 17)	31-05-2012 to 08-07-2012	31-05-2012 to 24-07-2012 during the office hours
1.	Pur-406/2012 dated 21-05-2012	Tender closing date & time (Tender Notice Sl. No. 18)	09-07-2012 at 11-00am	25-07-2012 at 11-00 am (Tender receive any day before 25/07/2012 during office hour)
		Tender opening date & time (Tender Notice Sl. No.19)	09-07-2012 at 11-30am	25-07-2012 at 11-30am

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged

Higher Education Quality Enhancement

Tran Septembri

GD-2769

Biddyut/Jana-10(4)/4/7/12

Project (HEQEP) Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology University of Dhaka Dhaka-1000

Ref No. HEQEP/CP-213/OTM-03/12

Date: 09-07-12

Abul Baser Khan

Director Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from reputed supplier for the supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Multimedia Projector with Accessories, Interactive White Board, Document Camera, Laser Printer, Extra Toner, Computer, UPS, Network Cable, Scanner, Laptop/Note Books, Barcode Scanner, Barcode Printer, Server, Split Type Air Conditioner. Ministry of Education. Ministry/Division University of Dhaka. Agency

Sub-Project Manager, HEQEP CP-213, Procuring entity name Not used. Procuring entity code Dhaka. Procuring entity district Invitation for Goods. HEQEP/CP-213/OTM-03/12 Invitation Ref. No. 09-07-12 Date

KEY INFORMATION Procurement method Open tendering method. **FUNDING INFORMATION** Budget and source of Development Budget (HEQEP).

funds Development partner (if) IDA. applicable PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/programme code Not used. (if) applicable HEQEP CP-213, Project/programme name

(if) applicable Tender package No. (1) G-1, 16,17, G-7,11,13, G-14 & Software, (S-1,7). Tender package name Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Multimedia Projector with Accessories, Interactive White

Board, Document Camera, Laser Printer, Extra Toner, Computer, UPS, Network Cable, Scanner, Laptop/Note Books, Barcode Scanner, Barcode Printer, Server, Split Type Air Conditioner. Tender publication date 10-07-12

Tender last selling date 05-08-012 up to 3:00pm. Tender closing date and Time Date: 06-08-12 2:00pm time Tender opening date and 06-08-12, 3:00pm 19. time

Name and address of Address the office's HEQEP Office, Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Selling Biology, University of Dhaka. document Receiving tender HEQEP Office, Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, University of Dhaka. Tenderer may drop their tender document

by hand or by courier service within the closing date & time mentioned above. The bidders are requested to submit their tender before the closing date. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Up-to-date trade licence. Vat registration certificate.

Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate. Experience certificate in similar supply of equipment in comparable value in a single tender in last five years as mentioned in TDS.

Bank solvency certificate as mentioned in TDS. Competency certificate of after sale service as mentioned in the TDS. Brief description of goods Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Multimedia Projector with Accessories, Interactive White or works

Board, Document Camera, Laser Printer, Extra Toner, Computer, UPS, Network Cable, Scanner, Laptop/Note Books, Barcode Scanner, Barcode Printer, Server, Split Type Air Conditioner.

23. Brief Instillation Commissioning & Training. description related service Tk 1000.00 (cash) for each package. Tender document price

Identification/name of Tender security Completion time Location amount in Tk equipment Lot-1 Tk 11,000/-1. Package No. G-1, 16, 90 days from the Biochemistry &

Molecular Biology, date of issuance Lot-2 Tk 70,000/-17 comprising 4 Lots Lot-3 Tk 10,000/-University of Dhaka of work order Lot-4 Tk 6,000/-2. Package No. G-14 Lot-1 Tk 18,000/-Biochemistry 90 days from the comprising 1 Lot date of issuance Molecular Biology,

University of Dhaka Lot-1 Tk 20,000/-3. Package No G-7, 11, Biochemistry Lot-2 Tk 6,000/-Molecular Biology, 13 comprising 4 Lots Lot-3 Tk 8,000/-University of Dhaka Barcode Scanner, Tk 10,000/-Biochemistry

Package S1, 7 1 Lot PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Prof. Dr. Mamun Rashid Chowdhury. Name of official inviting tender

Barcode Printer, Server,

Designation of the official Sub-Project Manager, (HEQEP) CP-213 inviting tender

Address of the official Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, University inviting tender of Dhaka. Phone: 9661920-75, extn.: 7635 Contact details of the

official inviting tender E-mail: m_rashidbmbdu@yahoo.com 30. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. The procuring authority also reserves the right to omit,

increase and/or decrease the quantity of any item/items from the tender. The bidders must abide by the decision of the HEQEP Project authorities. Tender form schedule of items of supply, tender notice and terms and conditions etc. will form the integral part of the tender. The bidders should write the name of the package and lot and the name of their firm on the envelope clearly. Vat, income tax and other taxes, if any imposed by the

> Prof. Dr. Mamun Rashid Chowdhury Sub-Project Manager (HEQEP) & Chairman

of work order

of work order

&

University of Dhaka of work order

Molecular Biology,

90 days from the

date of issuance

90 days from the

date of issuance

Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, University of Dhaka

GD-2788

govt. will be deducted from their bills as per govt. rules.